
SCHOOL 
BUS 
SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE  
SEPTEMBER 11TH 2023

All students receive a student 
transportation pass from their 
school in order to ride free on  

buses and ferries. 
Please show the bus operator or 

ferry attendant the student pass 
while boarding a bus or ferry.

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA

Department of Public Transportation



ROUTE #7 
SANDYS SECONDARY MIDDLE SCHOOL – HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:40 Hamilton Terminal 3:37 Sandys Secondary Middle

Via Route 7 Scott’s Hill Road

Somerset Road Somerset Road

Sound View Road via Route 7 to

Bob’s Valley Road

Scott’s Hill Road 4:25 Hamilton Terminal

8:25 Sandys Secondary Middle Ends

Ends

ROUTE #8C 
SANDYS SECONDARY MIDDLE SCHOOL – HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:35 Hamilton Terminal 3:30 Somerset Terminal

via Route 8C to Mangrove Bay Road

Somerset Road Somerset Road 

Sound View Road East Shore Road 

Bob’s Valley Road 3:37 Sandys Secondary Middle

Scott’s Hill Road Scott’s Hill Road

8:20 Sandys Secondary Middle Somerset Road

Scott’s Hill Road via Route 8C to

East Shore Road Warwick Academy

Somerset Road 4:25 Hamilton Terminal

via Route 8C Ends

8:35 Dockyard

Ends

ROUTE #8C  
WEST END PRIMARY SCHOOL – HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:52 Hamilton Terminal 3:30 Watford Bridge

via Route 8C to Mangrove Bay Road

Somerset Road East Shore Road

Sound View Road Scott’s Hill Road  

Bob’s Valley Road 3:37 West End Primary

Scott’s Hill Road Scott’s Hill Road

8:37 West End Primary Somerset Road

Scott’s Hill Road via Route 8C

Cricket Lane 4:25 Hamilton Terminal

Somerset Road Ends

via Route 8C

8:45 Watford Bridge

Ends

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
SANDYS PARISH

The DPT advises that due to passenger 
capacity constraints on all school routes, 

parents are strongly encouraged to  
consider private transportation  

for students when possible.
1

ROUTE #8 
WEST END PRIMARY SCHOOL – DOCKYARD

P.M. Starts at:

3:37 West End Primary School

Cricket Lane

Via DPT Route 8

3:52 Dockyard

Ends

ROUTE #8
SANDYS SECONDARY MIDDLE SCHOOL HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at:

7:15 Hamilton Terminal

via Route 8 to

Somerset Road

Sound View Road

Bob’s Valley Road

Scott’s Hill Road

8:00 Sandys Secondary Middle

Ends



The DPT advises that due to passenger capacity constraints on all school routes, parents are 
strongly encouraged to consider private transportation for students when possible.

2

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
SOUTHAMPTON PARISH

ROUTE #6, #11, AND #8 
SOUTHAMPTON AND WARWICK SCHOOLS - ST. DAVID’S

A.M. Starts at:

7:20 St. David’s 

via Route 6 to 

Number One Gate  

via Route 11 to

Flatts

Middle Road 

Verdmont Road 

Collectors Hill

South Road

as far as Paget 

Warwick

8:10 Middle Road

Church Road

( turn right onto)

South Road

Middle Road

8:20 Barnes’ Corner Layby

Ends

P.M. Starts at:

3:37 Bermuda Institute

3:45 Warwick Academy 

Middle Road 

South Road

Collectors Hill

Verdmont Road

Middle Road

Flatts

North Shore Road

via Route 11 to

Number One Gate

via Route 6 

4:25 St. David’s

Ends

ROUTE #8
PORT ROYAL PRIMARY SCHOOL - HAMILTON TERMINAL

P.M. Starts at:

3:35 Port Royal Primary School

Middle Road via DPT Route 8

4:20 Hamilton Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #8
SOUTHAMPTON AND WARWICK SCHOOLS - HAMILTON

P.M. Starts at:

3:37 Bermuda Institute  

Middle Road  

3:45 Warwick Academy

4:05 Hamilton Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #7
PORT ROYAL PRIMARY SCHOOL - HAMILTON TERMINAL

P.M. Starts at:

3:35 Port Royal Primary School Yard

South Road via DPT Route 7

4:20 Hamilton Terminal

Ends



SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
PAGET PARISH

The DPT advises that due to passenger capacity constraints on all school routes, parents are 
strongly encouraged to consider private transportation  

for students when possible.

3

ROUTE #2 AND #8C    
PAGET PRIMARY SCHOOL – SOMERSET/DOCKYARD

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:50 Somerset Terminal 3:37 Paget Primary

via Route 8C Ord Road

Middle Road Cobb’s Hill Road

St. Mary’s Road Middle Road

Cedar Hill via Route 8C

St. Mary’s Road 3:41 Warwick Academy  

Longford Hill  Middle Road

Middle Road Longford Road

8:25 Warwick Academy St. Mary’s Road

Middle Road Cedar Hill

Cobb’s Hill Road St. Mary’s Road

Ord Road Middle Road  

8:28 Paget Primary via Route 8C 

4:25 Dockyard Terminal

Ends
Ends

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
WARWICK PARISH

P.M. Starts at:
3:37 Warwick Academy

Middle Road

as far as Paget

South Road

Collector’s Hill

Verdmont Road

Middle Road

Flatts

4:30 via Route 11 

St.George’s Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #8 AND #11 
WARWICK SCHOOLS – ST. GEORGE’S

A.M. Starts at:
7:22 Gates Fort

Cut Road

Barrack Hill

via Route 11 to

Flatts

Middle Road

Verdmont Road   

Collectors Hil

South Road

As far as Paget

Warwick

8:15 Middle Road

Church Road

turn right onto

South Road

8:25 Middle Road

Barnes’ Corner Layby

Ends

ROUTE #8C  
PURVIS PRIMARY SCHOOL - HAMILTON TERMINAL

P.M. Starts at:

3:37 Purvis Primary School

Middle Road via DPT Route 8C

4:00 Central Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #8C 
PURVIS PRIMARY SCHOOL - DOCKYARD

P.M. Starts at:

3:32 Purvis Primary School

Middle Road via DPT Route 8C

4:00 Central Terminal

Ends



SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
PEMBROKE PARISH

ROUTE #4 AND #7   
WEST PEMBROKE PRIMARY – SOMERSET

P.M. Starts at:
3:25 Hamilton Terminal

via Route 4 to
Admiralty House Junction
North Shore Road

3:37 West Pembroke Primary
North Shore Road
Berkeley Institute

3:42 Northlands Primary
Berkeley Institute
St. John’s Road
Woodlands Road

3:45 Saltus School Bus Stop
Woodlands Road
Serpentine Road
Dundonald Street
Cedar Avenue
Victoria Street

3:52 Hamilton Terminal
Via Route 7 to

4:50 Somerset
Ends

ROUTE #7    
BERKELEY INSTITUTE – DOCKYARD

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:
7:20 Dockyard Terminal 3:37 Berkeley Institute

via Route 7 to St. John’s Road
Tee Street, South Road Route 4 to Cedar Avenue
Middle Road to Victoria, Court, Church Streets
Montpelier Road via Route 7
Parsons Road 427 Dockyard Terminal
Angle Street Ends
Cedar Avenue
Black Watch Pass
Left on Northshore Road
Left on Berkeley Road

8:10 Berkeley Institute
Ends

ROUTE #10    
BERKELEY INSTITUTE – ST. DAVID’S

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:
7:35 St. David’s 3:37 Berkeley Institute

via Route 6 to Reverse the morning route
Number 1 Gate
Northshore Road
Palmetto Road  
Blackwatch Pass 4:27 St. David’s
Northshore Road Ends
Berkeley Road

8:25 Berkeley Institute
Ends

4

ROUTE #8C 
BERKELEY INSTITUTE – DOCKYARD
A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:35 Dockyard 3:37 Berkeley Institute
via Route 8C to St. Johns Road

Tee Street, South Road Route 4 to Cedar Avenue

Middle Road Victoria, Court, Church 
Streets

Montpelier Road via Route 8C

Parsons Road 4:27 Dockyard Terminal

Angle Street Ends

Cedar Avenue

Black Watch Pass

Left on Northshore Road

Left on Berkeley Road

8:25 Berkeley Institute

Ends

ROUTE #11    
BERKELEY INSTITUTE – ST. GEORGE’S

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:
7:35 St. George’s Terminal 3:20 Berkeley Institute

via Route 11 to St. John’s Road
North Shore Road  Berkeley Institute
Berkeley Road North Shore Road
Northlands Primary  via Route 11 
Berkeley Road 4:10 St. George’s Terminal
St. John’s Road Ends

8:20 Berkeley Institute
St. John’s Road
Cedar Avenue
Victoria Street
Ends

ROUTE # 9  
PROSPECT PRIMARY – HAMILTON

P.M. Starts at:

3:35 Prospect Primary

Palmetto Road  

3:45 Hamilton Terminal

Ends



ROUTE #3   
ELLIOT PRIMARY SCHOOL – HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

8:10 Hamilton Terminal 3:37 Elliot Primary

via Route 3 to Hermitage Road

Middle Road Middle Road

Hermitage Road via Route 3

8:23 Elliot Primary 3:50 Hamilton Terminal

Ends

Ends

ROUTE #3   
CEDARBRIDGE ACADEMY - GROTTO BAY

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:45 Grotto Bay 3:37 Cedarbridge Academy

Via Route 3 to Gymnasium Road

Middle Road Frog Lane

Montpelier Road Montpelier Road

Frog Lane Middle Road

Gymnasium Road 3:40 Whitney Middle School

8:20 Cedarbridge Academy Middle Road via Route 3

4:00 Grotto Bay

Ends Ends

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
DEVONSHIRE PARISH

ROUTE #8    
CEDARBRIDGE ACADEMY – DOCKYARD

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:10 Dockyard 3:40 Cedarbridge Academy

via Route 8C to (Bus Stop on Fort Hill Road 
extension) 

Middle Road Gymnasium Road

as far as Paget Frog Lane

South Road Montpelier Road

Tee Street Middle Road

Middle Road Tee Street

Montpelier Road South Road

Frog Lane as far as Paget

Gymnasium Road Middle Road

8:10 Cedarbridge Academy Via Route 8C

Ends 4:40 Dockyard Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #7    
CEDARBRIDGE ACADEMY – DOCKYARD

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:25 Dockyard Terminal 3:40

4:20

Cedarbridge Academy

via Route 7 to (Bus Stop on Fort Hill 
Road Extension) 

South Road Gymnasium Road

Tee Street Frog Lane

Middle Road Montpelier Road

Montpelier Road Middle Road

Frog Lane Tee Street

Gymnasium Road South Road

8:15 Cedarbridge Academy as far as Paget

Ends South Road

via Route 7

 Dockyard

Ends

ROUTE #11    
CEDARBRIDGE ACADEMY – ST. GEORGE’S

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:40 St. George’s Terminal 3:37 Cedarbridge Academy

via Route 11 to (Driveway bus stop) 

Flatts Gymnasium Road

Middle Road Frog Lane

8:10 Whitney Middle School Montpelier Road

Middle Road Middle Road

Montpelier Road 3:47 Whitney Middle School

Frog Lane Middle Road

Gymnasium Road Flatts

8:20 Cedarbridge Academy via Route 11

Ends 4:25 St. George’s Terminal

Ends

The DPT advises that due to passenger capacity constraints on all school routes, parents are 
strongly encouraged to consider private transportation for students when possible.

5

ROUTE #10    
CEDARBRIDGE ACADEMY – ST. DAVID’S

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

7:30 St. David’s 3:37 Cedarbridge Academy

via Route 6 to ( Driveway bus stop) 

Number 1 Gate Gymnasium Road

Via Route 10 to Frog Lane

Palmetto Road Palmetto Road

Frog Lane Via Route 10 to

Gymnasium Road Number 1 Gate

8:15 Cedarbridge Academy via Route 6 to

Ends 4:22 St. David’s

Ends



ROUTE #1 AND #3    
HARRINGTON SOUND PRIMARY SCHOOL – HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

8:00 Hamilton Terminal 3:37

3:42

Harrington Sound Primary

via Route 1 to Harrington Sound Road

Collectors Hill Middle Road

Verdmont Road Whitney Middle School

Middle Road Middle Road

8:19 Whitney Middle School Verdmont Road

Middle Road Collectors Hill

Harrington Sound Road via Route 1

Harrington Hundreds Road 4:00 Hamilton Terminal

8:24 Harrington Sound Primary Ends

Harrington Hundreds Road

South Road

Devils Hole Hill

Harrington Sound Road

Ends

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
SMITH’S PARISH

ROUTE #3 AND #10    
HARRINGTON SOUND PRIMARY SCHOOL – HAMILTON

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:

8:10 Hamilton Terminal 3:40 Harrington Sound Primary

via Route 3 to Harrington Sound Road

Harrington Sound Road via Route 3 to

Harrington Hundreds Road 3:47 Whitney Middle School

8:32 Harrington Sound Primary via Route 3 

Harrington Hundreds Road 4:05 Hamilton Terminal

Ends

Ends

6

ROUTE #3 AND #10
WHITNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL – HAMILTON

P.M. Starts at:

3:37 Whitney Middle School

Middle Road

Store Hill

North Shore Road

Via DPT Route 10

Palmetto Road

3:57 Hamilton Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #3
WHITNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL – ST. GEORGES TERMINAL

P.M. Starts at:

3:35 Whitney Middle School

Middle Road Bus Stop

Via DPT Route 3

4:10 St. Georges Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #11
WHITNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL – ST. GEORGE

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:
7:35 St. George Terminal 3:37 Whitney Middle School

via Route 11 to via Middle Road to

Flatt’s Flatt’s

8:15 Middle Road to via Route 11 to

4:22 St. George Terminal

Ends
8:20 Whitney Institute

Ends

ROUTE #3
WHITNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL – ST. GEORGE

A.M. Starts at: P.M. Starts at:
7:45 Hamilton  

via Route 3
3:37 Whitney Middle School - 

Middle Road Bus Stop

Middle Road via Middle Road to

8:05 Whitney Middle School Flatt’s

Ends via Route 11 to

4:22 St. George Terminal

Ends



The DPT advises that due to passenger 
capacity constraints on all school routes, 

parents are strongly encouraged to  
consider private transportation  

for students when possible.
7

ROUTE #3    
FRANCIS PATTON PRIMARY SCHOOL – HAMILTON

P.M. Starts at:

3:37 Francis Patton Primary

North Shore Road

Flatts

Middle Road

3:46 Whitney Middle School

Middle Road

via Route 3 

4:01 Hamilton Terminal

Ends

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
HAMILTON PARISH

ROUTE #11
FRANCIS PATTON PRIMARY SCHOOL –
ST. GEORGES TERMINAL

P.M. Starts at:

3:35 Francis Patton Primary School

North Shore Road Hamilton Parish

Via DPT Route 11

4:00 St. Georges Terminal

Ends

SERVICING SCHOOLS IN  
ST. GEORGE’S PARISH

ROUTE #6 
ST. GEORGES PREP / EAST END PRIMARY – ST. DAVIDS

A.M. Starts at:

8:00 Depart St. David’s

Route 6 St. George’s via  Main Road

8:20 St. Georges Prep Primary School

8:25 East End Primary School

Ends

ROUTE #6 
ST. DAVID’S PRIMARY SCHOOL – ST.GEORGES

P.M. Starts at:

3:35 St. David’s Primary School

Number Three Gate

via Route 6 to

Number One Gate

4:05 St. Georges Terminal

Ends

ROUTE #6 
ST. GEORGES PREP / EAST END PRIMARY – ST. DAVIDS

P.M. Starts at:

3:20 St. Georges Prep Primary School

East End Primary School

Via DPT Route 6

# 1 Gate via DPT Route 6, Main Road

3:45 St. Davids

Ends


